WAC 246-847-990
(1) Licenses must be renewed every two years

Occupational therapy fees and renewal cycle.

on the practitioner's

birthday as provided in WAC 246-12-020 through 246-12-051.
(2) The following nonrefundable fees will be charged for occupa-

tional therapist:

Title of Fee
Original application
Application and initial license fee
HEAL-WA* surcharge
Limited permit fee
Temporary permit fee
Active license renewal
License renewal
Late renewal fee

HEAL-WA* surcharge ($16.00 per
year for two-year cycle)

Expired license reissuance
Inactive license renewal

Inactive license

Expired license reissuance

HEAL-WA* surcharge ($16.00 per
year for two-year cycle)

Duplicate license
Verification of license

(3) The following nonrefundable fees
tional therapy assistant:
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Title of Fee
Original application
Application and initial license fee
HEAL-WA* surcharge
Limited permit fee
Temporary permit fee
Active license renewal
License renewal
Late renewal fee
Expired license reissuance

HEAL-WA* surcharge ($16.00 per
year for two-year cycle)

Inactive license renewal
Inactive license
Expired inactive license reissuance

HEAL-WA* surcharge ($16.00 per
year for two-year cycle)

Duplicate license
Verification of license

Fee

$150.00

16.00
55.00
50.00

125.00
65.00

32.00
80.00

15.00
15.00
32.00

30.00
30.00

will be charged for occupa-

Fee

$150.00

16.00
45.00
50.00

105.00
55.00
70.00
32.00

15.00
14.00
32.00

30.00
30.00

*HEAL-WA is the health resources for Washington online

library. See RCW 43.70.110.
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[Statutory Authority: RCW 18.59.130, 18.340.020, 43.70.110, 43.70.250,
and 43.70.280. WSR 24-24-021, s 246-847-990, filed 11/22/24, effective
7/1/25. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.280. WSR 15-19-149, §
246-847-990, filed 9/22/15, effective 1/1/16. Statutory Authority: RCW
43.70.280 and 2013 ¢ 249. WSR 13-21-077, § 246-847-990, filed
10/17/13, effective 1/1/14. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.110,
43.70.250, and 2011 1st sp.s. c¢ 50. WSR 11-20-092, § 246-847-990,
filed 10/4/11, effective 12/1/11. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.110,
43.70.250, 2008 c 329. WSR 08-15-014, § 246-847-990, filed 7/7/08, ef-
fective 7/7/08. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250, [43.70.]1280 and
43.70.110. WSR 05-12-012, § 246-847-990, filed 5/20/05, effective
7/1/05. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250. WSR  99-08-101, S
246-847-990, filed 4/6/99, effective 7/1/99. Statutory Authority: RCW
43.70.280. WSR 98-05-060, § 246-847-990, filed 2/13/98, effective
3/16/98. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250 and chapters 18.57,
18.57A, 18.22 and 18.59 RCW. WSR 94-22-055, § 246-847-990, filed
11/1/94, effective 1/1/95. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250. WSR
91-13-002 (Order 173), § 246-847-990, filed 6/6/91, effective 7/7/91.
Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.040. WSR 91-05-030 (Order 135), recodi-
fied as § 246-847-990, filed 2/12/91, effective 3/15/91. Statutory Au-
thority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 87-10-028 (Order PM 650), § 308-171-310,
filed 5/1/87.]
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