

WAC 246-847-990 Occupational therapy fees and renewal cycle.

(1) Licenses must be renewed every two years on the practitioner's birthday as provided in chapter 246-12 WAC, Part 2.

(2) The following nonrefundable fees will be charged for occupational therapist:

Title of Fee	Fee
Original application	
Application and initial license fee	\$150.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge	16.00
Limited permit fee	55.00
Active license renewal	
License renewal	125.00
Late renewal fee	65.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge (\$16.00 per year for two-year cycle)	32.00
Expired license reissuance	80.00
Inactive license renewal	
Inactive license	15.00
Expired license reissuance	15.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge (\$16.00 per year for two-year cycle)	32.00
Duplicate license	30.00
Verification of license	30.00

(3) The following nonrefundable fees will be charged for occupational therapy assistant:

Title of Fee	Fee
Original application	
Application and initial license fee	\$150.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge	16.00
Limited permit fee	45.00
Active license renewal	
License renewal	105.00
Late renewal fee	55.00
Expired license reissuance	70.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge (\$16.00 per year for two-year cycle)	32.00
Inactive license renewal	
Inactive license	15.00
Expired inactive license reissuance	14.00
HEAL-WA* surcharge (\$16.00 per year for two-year cycle)	32.00
Duplicate license	30.00
Verification of license	30.00

*HEAL-WA is the health resources for Washington online library. See RCW 43.70.110.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.280. WSR 15-19-149, § 246-847-990, filed 9/22/15, effective 1/1/16. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.280 and 2013 c 249. WSR 13-21-077, § 246-847-990, filed 10/17/13, effective 1/1/14. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.110, 43.70.250, and 2011

1st sp.s. c 50. WSR 11-20-092, § 246-847-990, filed 10/4/11, effective 12/1/11. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.110, 43.70.250, 2008 c 329. WSR 08-15-014, § 246-847-990, filed 7/7/08, effective 7/7/08. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250, [43.70.]280 and 43.70.110. WSR 05-12-012, § 246-847-990, filed 5/20/05, effective 7/1/05. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250. WSR 99-08-101, § 246-847-990, filed 4/6/99, effective 7/1/99. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.280. WSR 98-05-060, § 246-847-990, filed 2/13/98, effective 3/16/98. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250 and chapters 18.57, 18.57A, 18.22 and 18.59 RCW. WSR 94-22-055, § 246-847-990, filed 11/1/94, effective 1/1/95. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.250. WSR 91-13-002 (Order 173), § 246-847-990, filed 6/6/91, effective 7/7/91. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.70.040. WSR 91-05-030 (Order 135), recodified as § 246-847-990, filed 2/12/91, effective 3/15/91. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 87-10-028 (Order PM 650), § 308-171-310, filed 5/1/87.]